
d:":i:l
GITY OF

Office of
t-

IN
IffiT?

IYIET

ECqIEEIEEETE

10
(D
I

a

Notice of Award
November 25,2021

Ms. MA. CAR"NIEN VELASCO DURAN
Proprietress
MA. C. DURAN ENTERPRISES
De Vera St., Polvorista
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Duran:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the nEFrII oF 20 rrNtrs ($KG) Lpc FoR THE FooD ASSISTANCE PRoGRAM
DUE To covlDlg in the amount of One Hundred Nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty
Pesos (P 109,540.00 ) is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly yows,

I

*n.,\s1". HAM'R
City Mayor a

/*r I hrl

q.ttt *rq.,
*rt*e6€6ti drtr
HE#fttf

A N LASCO DTIRAN

,il
II
it

l]

n

'I

["

Conforme

Ms. MA.
Proprietre
MA. C. DURAN ENTERPRISES
De Vera St., Polvorista
Sorsogon City

rty ot

l; 
-

o,spr..

O "d>*'Hl!fiflH."-E:-'

Date: 1k , b*r

w' clP t5470t21t06t',t165

Irr itr'

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD48
Revised on: May, 2004

\L-oL 
I



) ;,-.

GITY O
Offace of

a

NF
E

'crtl/-

:la:-+:!z=t

lVla
FI

IIE-IIIE-IEE'II I

lll

Contract No. 260-2021

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 26th day of Novcmbcr 
' 
2021 between M& Estcr E. Hemor '

City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) of the one part and M,L.

CARMEN v. DURAN Proprietress of MA.C.V.DLJRAN ENTERPRISES ( hereinafter calted the
"Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary sen'ices, Rf,flLL OF 20

UNITS (50KG) LPG tlOR THE I'IOOD ASSISTANCE PROGRAM DUE TO COVID19 during the

State ofHealth Emergency and has acc,epted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services

in the sum One Hundred Nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty Pesos (P 109,540.00 ) (hoeinafter

called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integr&l part of this Agreement ut; :

I

2

li' ,i

I
\ {c

s
7.

i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
il

" 0"/ Ihfl
ft)

U

ll.

rtl. Performance Security;
i (2r 4 :::t

lv Notice of Award of Contract; and
BY

Other contract documents that may be red by existing laws and/or the

Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs Winnine bid r asrees that
additional contrrct documenB or rmation nrescribed the GPPB

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;
I!

Bid form, including all the documents/statements conlained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,

Bidder's response to request for clarificatigpSryp$g ffi including corr.g$ffi fu
luati

?d,woson crr,
ffEGEIVETI
w:_tz--il-+r fu2

aq*rr:

that are subseouentlv reouired for submission after the contract execution,
such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders, and Warranty Security,

2 shall likewise form oa rt of the Contract

3. In consideration for the sum of One Hundred Nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty
Pesos (P 109,54A00 ) or such other sums as may be ascertaine4 MLC.V. DURAN

ENTERPISEiS agrees to viz REFILL OF 2a UNITS 6a$q Lre FAR THE FOOD

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM DaE To CowDIg in accordance with hiVher/its Bid.

D 0o o

lli

to the bid, if any, resulting from the



a

O
4. The Citt, Gu,-ernment of oeotl agrees to pa-v the above-mentioned sum in

accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
^^^^-l^-^, -,:rL rL^ l^.,.- ,.FrL- D-^,,L1:^ ^l^ rL- Dkil:-^:--- ^- lL- ,t-'. ^-1. --- fi*r ^L^' - - ;H--
iiGUUi iiiiiiUE ii iiii iitii l.Itiit Ui iii!_ i1EpUUUri Ui tiii, r-iiiiiPPlii!-5 riii aiiw u.ii .riiu j E..i ril st

}{,,1. ESTER HAt{oR lLItL DUR,IN

/- i$, l. { -.^-

.lbr:

CIry GOVERNI'TENT OF SORSOGON

a tuPt tetu,

{or:

MA. C. V. D A RAN E NI'E RPRI S D S

ACI{\OWIU)GEMNT

RELIBI,IC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PRO\]I{CE OF SORSOGON
CITYO}-SORSOGON

BEFORE Nm tins __ dal.

NA\4E

\,LA. ESTERE. HAMOR

, 202i in the Ciry of Sorsogon,

)
)
)

,)^-c^-02
t-

Province of Sorsogc,rL Phiiippines, personally appeared : <471

Known to me to be t}te sane persons who executed the forgoirg irstrrunent and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed of the entities which they represent

This instrument, is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive ol attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left
m argin of each and every page thereof and their wrtness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

-U{ \,! iTNTS}i WI{EREUF. I irave hereunto set my irarxi the iiay, the year an<i piace
above written

T A,X iDENTIF ICATION NLT}dBER

948-889-852

JR.
31,2021

NO. se929
ftoc Xc
Page No.
Book No

12-13.2020
12.28.2020

PUBLIC
OF
NO. 1

NO,

Senes of

ATTY

NOT

citY



o -..-i

GITY OF
Offace crf

a N
Y:rGfi

E
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD56
Revised on: May 24,2O04

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 29, 2021

MS. MA. CRISTINA V. DURAN
Proprietor
MA. C. DURAN EI{TE,RPRISES
De Vera St., Polvorista
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Duran

The attached Contract Agreement having been approvd notice is hereby given MA, C. DURAN
I,NTERPRISES that delivery may commence on the REFILL OF 20 UNITS (50KG) LPG FOR
THE FOOD ASSISTANCf, PROGRAM DUE TO COVID19 , effective immediately.

Accordingly, you are hereby directed to commence delivery in accordance with the terms and
conditions stipulated in the contract and the date shatl be not later than 5 days fiom receipt of this
notice.

Please acknowledge receip and acce$arrce of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

very

MA. ESTER E. HA]IIOR
City Mayor

truly yourp,

\il.-I
, i;NIT

trn Ci t:p ll ug)ll5()00r c,?,

,, I r[.

HEC EIVEIT ,,
8Y:J2::?l-zt 4!@-

0- o+ l--

.-.--_.

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notic€ on ulr>b*\

Name of the Representative of the Bidder: \-fr^ ho-*rcA C- th^+ i,vl
- 4'n I1

J

I

u

./.18
-:.

Authorized Signature:

r r i::r,,t rx) It,,i

LllI llrE

lli it

zj
n


